Less:	Practical expedient – leases with lease term ending within 12 months
	   from the date of initial application	 (422)
	 Change in allocation basis between lease and non-lease components	 (423)

Lease liabilities as at 1 January 2019	 9,228

Analysed as
  Current	 8,192
  Non-current	 1,036

	 9,228

Prosperous Future Holdings Limited74

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2.	 APPLICATION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“IFRSs”) (continued)

IFRS 16 Leases (continued)

As a lessee (continued)

The carrying amount of right-of-use assets as at 1 January 2019 comprises the following:

	 Right-of-use
	 assets
	 RMB’000

Right-of-use assets relating to operating leases
  recognised upon application of IFRS 16	 9,228
Reclassified from prepaid lease payments	 10,779

	 20,007

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of financial
position at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included:

	 Carrying amounts		  Carrying amounts
	 previously reported at		  under IFRS 16 at
	 31 December 2018	 Adjustments	 1 January 2019
	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	 RMB’000

Non-current Assets	 698,990	 9,496	 708,486
  Right-of-use assets	 –	 20,007	 20,007
  Prepaid land lease payments	 10,511	 (10,511)	 –
Current Assets	 576,306	 (268)	 576,038
  Prepayments, deposits and
    other receivables	 40,861	 (268)	 40,593
Current Liabilities	 412,652	 8,192	 420,844
  Lease liabilities	 –	 8,192	 8,192
Non-current Liabilities	 15,418	 1,036	 16,454
  Lease liabilities	 –	 1,036	 1,036

Annual Report 2019 75

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2.	 APPLICATION OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“IFRSs”) (continued)

New and amendments to IFRSs in issue but not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and amendments to HKFRSs that have been issued but are not
yet effective:

IFRS 17	 Insurance Contracts1

Amendments to IFRS 3	 Definition of a Business2

Amendments to IFRS 10 and IAS 28	 Sale or Contribution of Assets between an Investor and its Associate
	   or Joint Venture3

Amendments to IAS 1 and IAS 8	 Definition of Material4